

Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Steering Committee Nominations & Elections

ANDREA CROOK, MS, MHSA PROGRAM MANAGER
5.16.2024

MHSA Steering Committee Membership Background

- <u>The Executive Committee</u> is comprised of six (6) Steering Committee members who serve a maximum of two years.
 - □ The Executive Committee to elect two members each year to backfill members who are terming out.
 - One Executive Committee Co-Chair shall be voted in to replace the co-chair that is terming out.
 - One of the Co-Chairs must represent a client, family member or caregiver seat.
- <u>The Selection Subcommittee</u> is comprised of four (4) Steering Committee members and serve a one (1) year term.
 - □ The election cycle coincides with the annual Executive Committee election.
 - Must ensure 50% of the selection committee is comprised of client, family member or caregiver.

MHSA Steering Committee Nominations

Steering Committee Nominations for:

- One (1) Executive Committee Co-Chair
 - □ Term: July 1, 2024-June 30, 2026
- □ Two (2) Executive Committee Members
 - □ Term: July 1, 2024-June 30, 2026
- □ Four (4) Selection Subcommittee Members
 - □ Term: July 1, 2024-June 30, 2025

MHSA Steering Committee Consumer, Family Member/Caregiver Term Periods

Reminder:

For the purpose of staggering membership turnover, individuals who joined the Steering Committee:

- Prior to 2016 term end on July 1, 2024
- Between 2017 and 2019 term end on July 1, 2025
- During 2020 to July 1, 2023, term end on July 1, 2026

*Note: Alternate members will fill in behind members who term out. Consumer and Family Members/Caregiver representatives may reapply after their term has expired.

MHSA Steering Committee Term Out Dates Reminder

Stakeholder Group	Steering Committee Member	Term Out (Month/Year)
Consumer - Adult	Clarissa Laguardia	September 2026
Consumer - Older Adult	Janet Green	September 2026
Consumer - Older Adult	Sharon Jennings	July 2026
Fam. Member/Caregiver of Child age 0-17 Yrs	Crystal Harding	July 2026
Fam. Member/Caregiver of Adult age 18-59 Yrs	Susan McCrea	July 2024
Fam. Member/Caregiver of Adult age 18-59 Yrs	Ryan McClinton	July 2026
Fam. Member/Caregiver of Older Adult age 60+ Yrs	Anatoliy Gridyushko	July 2024
Fam. Member/Consumer At-large	Karly Gonzalez	July 2026

MHSA Executive Committee Term Out Dates Reminder

Stakeholder Group	Executive Committee Member	Term Out (Month/Year)
Education	Christopher Williams	June 2025
Consumer-Adult	Sharon Jennings- Terming out	June 2024
Fam. Member/Caregiver of Adult age 18-59 Yrs	Ryan McClinton -Terming out	June 2024
Fam. Member/Consumer At-large	Karly Gonzalez	June 2025
Consumer -Adult	Hafsa Hamdani- Leave of Absence	N/A

Next Steps and Election Timeline

Next Steps

- MHSA Steering Committee (SC) members will have the opportunity to put forth nominations after the meeting via an online survey
- After the online survey concludes, MHSA staff will confirm nomination acceptance from nominees
- A second survey will be sent to all SC members to vote on confirmed nominees
- Results will be announced at the June SC meeting

Election Timeline

Timeline	Date
Nomination survey link will be emailed to all SC members	5/17/2024
SC nominations close	5/24/2024
Election survey link will be emailed to all SC members	6/7/2024
Deadline to submit election votes	6/14/2024
Election results announced to SC	6/20/2024

Contact Information:

Sacramento County MHSA Contacts

Webpage <u>www.dhs.saccounty.net/BHS/MHSA</u>

Email MHSA@SacCounty.gov

Phone (916) 875-MHSA